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TIME DESCRIPTION SPEAKER

9:00

9:15

9:35

10:00

10:20

10:35

10:50

Welcome speech by the City Representative

An Insight into DKV: 
Operations, Activities, and Strategic Objectives

The Project EnCLOD: 
Empowering local authorities with Open Data solutions

Data-Driven Environmental Governance in Cities
Debrecen's Experience with Open Data in EnCLOD 
& Introduction to Debrecen Environmental Monitoring
System (KER) and City Traffic Management Centre (VIK)

Open Data-Driven Approaches to Air Quality Management:
Insights from the HungAIRy Project (LIFE IP)
Open Data and IoT for Effective Air Quality Governance for
air quality improvement in 8 Hungarian regions

Development of an environmental monitoring system
using deployed data collection system and a climate
data repository and service environment 
DIMOP PLUS project

Building the Future of IoT: 
insights from LoRaWAN Service Provider in Debrecen

Mayor/Vice-mayor of
the City of Debrecen

Dr Szabolcs Tóth 
CEO, DKV Zrt.

David Barta, City One

Béla Göblyös, DKV Zrt.

Gyula Dézsi, pm, EDC
Kft.

Gyula Horváth,
meteorological VP of
HungaroMet Zrt.

Imre Törös, DVÜ Kft.

PROJECT EnCLOD
AGENDA

DATE: 2 APRIL 2025 TIME: 9:00AM - 12:30PM

Inspirational workshop:  Opening Data for territorial governance - first achievements

11:05
EnCLOD Good Practice: 
The city of Olomouc experience

Jaroslav Burian, Palacký
University Olomouc

11:25
The EnCLOD Project in Žilina: developing an Open
Data Tool for traffic safety prevention

11:45
Interactive session:
Exploring the potential of Open Data  

12:30

Karol Hrudkay,
University of Žilina
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