## PROJECT EnCLOD AGENDA





**TATE: 2 APRIL 2025** 



**ODEBRECEN, HUNGARY** 



✓ TIME: 9:00AM - 12:30PM

Inspirational workshop: Opening Data for territorial governance - first achievements

TIME	DESCRIPTION	SPEAKER
9:00	Welcome speech by the City Representative	Mayor/Vice-mayor of the City of Debrecen
9:15	An Insight into DKV: Operations, Activities, and Strategic Objectives	Dr Szabolcs Tóth CEO, DKV Zrt.
9:35	The Project EnCLOD: Empowering local authorities with Open Data solutions	David Barta, City One
10:00	Data-Driven Environmental Governance in Cities Debrecen's Experience with Open Data in EnCLOD & Introduction to Debrecen Environmental Monitoring System (KER) and City Traffic Management Centre (VIK)	Béla Göblyös, DKV Zrt.
10:20	Open Data-Driven Approaches to Air Quality Management: Insights from the HungAIRy Project (LIFE IP) Open Data and IoT for Effective Air Quality Governance for air quality improvement in 8 Hungarian regions	Gyula Dézsi, pm, EDC Kft.
10:35	Development of an environmental monitoring system using deployed data collection system and a climate data repository and service environment DIMOP PLUS project	Gyula Horváth, meteorological VP of HungaroMet Zrt.
10:50	Building the Future of IoT: insights from LoRaWAN Service Provider in Debrecen	Imre Törös, DVÜ Kft.
11:05	EnCLOD Good Practice: The city of Olomouc experience	Jaroslav Burian, Palacký University Olomouc
11:25	The EnCLOD Project in Žilina: developing an Open Data Tool for traffic safety prevention	Karol Hrudkay, University of Žilina
11:45	Interactive session: Exploring the potential of Open Data	
12:30	LUNCH	